

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 6046/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 31/03/2008 in SBSTR No. 372/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASST.COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AJIT SINGH CHANDRA PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6054, 6057, 6058, 6066, 6069, 6071, 6073, 6081 and 6086 of
2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLPs. and with office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
 Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....CC 4968 of 2009.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master