

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11103/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in
452/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SBSTR No.

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIJHUMAL JEEVANDAS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12891 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12893 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12896 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12897 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12899 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12902 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12903 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12906 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12909 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12912 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

-2-

ITEM NO.129

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11103 of 2009

Petitioner to take steps within a week as last chance

for issuance of notice to sole respondent by registered A.D.

Post.

SLP(C) No. 12897 of 2009

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks as last chance.

SLP(C) Nos. 12899, 12902, 12903 and 12906 of 2009

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 12891, 12893, 12896, 12909 and 12912 of 2009

Service is complete on all the respondents but no appearance. List incomplete matters on 22nd February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vk