

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11103/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in SBSTR No.452/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIJHUMAL JEEVANDAS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12891 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12893 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12896 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12897 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12899 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12902 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12903 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12906 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12909 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12912 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Barua, Adv.  
Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)  
Asstt. Registrar